AMENDMENT #1
AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF SHERIDAN, WYOMING, AND                                                MORRISON-MAIERLE INC. FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into this 19th day of April, 2022, by and between the County of Sheridan, a political subdivision of the State of Wyoming, (“County”) and Morrison-Maierle, Inc.  (“Contractor”);


WHEREAS, the parties entered into an AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR DESIGN OF BROOKS STREET GREENSPACE PROJECT Between Sheridan County and Morrison-Maierle Inc, (“Agreement”) executed August 15, 2021; and


WHEREAS, the parties, by mutual agreement, wish to amend said Agreement and have hereto set forth this amendment.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS AGREED as follows, that:

I.

Section 4. part a. RESPONSIBILITES OF COUNTY  shall be deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

a. County agrees to pay Contractor for services completed and invoiced. Total of invoiced work shall have a Cost-Not-to-Exceed Amount of $126,202.31 unless executed Contract Amendments modify the Cost-Not-to-Exceed Amount.  

II.
Section 5. part a. RESPONSIBILITIES OR CONTRACTOR shall be deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

a.  Contractor shall provide the following professional services for the project as outlined in the original Scope of Work and Fee Schedule and the Scope of Work and Fee Schedule for Amendment #1 attached.    

III.
All other terms of the Agreement entered into between the parties, dated August 15, 2021, shall remain in full force and effect, and the provisions of this amendment are hereby incorporated therein.

	BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS,

SHERIDAN COUNTY WYOMING

224 S. Main Street, Suite B1

Sheridan, Wyoming 82801



	_______________________________________

Lonnie Wright, Chairman 

Date
ATTEST:

_______________________________________
County Clerk



Date


	

	Morrison-Maierle, Inc.
1470 Sugarland Drive, Suite 1
Sheridan, Wyoming 82801


	_______________________________________

Title:                                            Date
ATTEST:

_______________________________________
Title:



Date



